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DEVLISH!

The Red Devils - Omar
Olgeirsson, Julius Sigurjonsson,
Throstur Ingimarsson and Hermann
Larusson - are the winners of the
Teams' Tournament. They started
the afternoon by losing their first

match against Brantsma. After ks
that, they had a very strong final %
run. They won round 11 by 25-1 and b,
the last match by 25-5.

Baleal (Manuel Oliveira, Carlos Pimenta, Jorge Cruzeiro and Paulo 6.
Pereira) started the afternoon with a defeat against Arno. They won the
following round by 21-9 against Broek. On the third round they met The Red
Devils and it didn't go so well for the Portuguese. They lost by 5-25 and, with it,
their chances to get first place. On BBO there were nearly 1000 viewers
watching this match.

Van Helsing (Renate Hansen, Andreas Babsch, Beppo Simon and Sascha
Wernle) won all three matches today. It got them third place.

Dream Team also won all the matches today (25-4, 16-14 and 16-14) they
got from 12™ to 4™ place.

We thank you all for coming and for making these tournaments so
enjoyable.

See you all next year!

Remember: it's from the 2™ to the 8™ of
November 2009.

FUNCHAL

CAMARA MUNICIPAL
Pedro Nunes ‘-___-‘
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FINAL CLASSIFICATION (AFTER 12 MATCHES)

RANK TEAM SCORE

nr. name IMPs VPs

1 11. The Red Devils +152 223
2 5. Baleal +144 221
3 1. Van Helsing +89 210
4 3. Dream Team +84 202
5 9. Arno +70 200
6 23. Brantsma +78 199
7 21. Riga +65 199
8 24. Haskol +63 199
9 12. Odden +50 197
10 35. Limmen +43 194
11 27. BerenVangers +45 193
12 13. Rui Pinto +63 190
13 15. Man Utd +40 188
14 22. Broek +28 188
15 28. Juan Marquez +36 187
16 2. Gabriel +40 186
17 7. Light Cast +17 186
18 16. Atlantik -1 183
19 38. X-Trouble -5 180
20 8. Blakey -16 175
21 26. BN -13 174
22 37. MM and M =27 170
23 4. Colorao -30 169
24 25. Vis -34 168
25 34. Blanda -41 168
26 36. Groa -46 168
27 33. Missao Impossivel -40 166
28 31. Jaime Sousa -45 166
29 18. Kriurnar -18 165
30 6. Smit Linse -43 165
31 17. Four Friends -46 165
32 30. Fefinanes -58 163
33 14. Allegaartije -69 159
34 19. Swest -86 151
35 29. Madeira -107 149
36 10. NOOR -92 148
37 20. FiNo -125 142

38 32. Sticky Fingers -165 128
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Results round 10

IMPs VPs
Tables nr. name nr. name 1-2 1-2
Al Bl 5. Baleal 9. Arno 15-26 12 18
A2 B2 11. The Red Devils 23. Brantsma 10-18 13 17
A3 B3 15. Man Utd 12. Odden 23-15 17 13
A4 B4 22. Broek 13. Rui Pinto 10-4 17 13
A5 BS 21. Riga 1. Van Helsing 6-10 14 16
Cl D1 38. X-Trouble 3. Dream Team 2-37 4 25
C2 D2 24. Haskol 27. BerenVangers 16-1 20 10
C3 D3 16. Atlantik 28. Juan Marquez 2-56 0 25
C4 D4 2. Gabriel 35. Limmen 7-25 9 21
C5 D5 8. Blakey 18. Kriurnar 19-5 19 11
Co6 D6 36. Groa 7. Light Cast 0-28 6 24
C7 D7 30. Fefinanes 25. Vis 29-17 19 11
C8 D8 37. M M and M 17. Four Friends 23-12 18 12
C9 D9 31. Jaime Sousa 4. Colorao 7-11 14 16
Cl10 D10 26. BN 33. Missao Impossiv 37-23 19 11
Cl1l D11 14. Allegaartije 19. Swest 28-11 20 10
Cl2 D12 10. NOOR 6. Smit Linse 7-41 4 25
C13 D13 34. Blanda 20. FiNo 21-16 16 14
Cl4 D14 29. Madeira 32. Sticky Fingers 24-15 18 12

Results round 11
Tables nr. name nr. name IMPs VPs
Al Bl 5. Baleal 22. Broek 24-6 21 9
A2 B2 23. Brantsma 9. Arno 22-18 16 14
A3 B3 11. The Red Devils 15. Man Utd 48-0 25 1
A4 B4 3. Dream Team 12. Odden 12-7 16 14
A5 B5 28. Juan Marquez 24. Haskol 12-29 10 20
Cl D1 1. Van Helsing 7. Light Cast 31-0 25 5
Cz2 D2 13. Rui Pinto 21. Riga 7-9 14 16
C3 D3 35. Limmen 38. X-Trouble 25-6 21 9
C4 D4 8. Blakey 27. BerenVangers 14-31 10 20
C5 D5 30. Fefinanes 2. Gabriel 2-48 1 25
Co D6 37. M M and M 18. Kriurnar 11-18 13 17
C7 D7 16. Atlantik 31. Jaime Sousa 32-16 20 10
C8 D8 26. BN 36. Groa 20-15 16 14
C9 D9 25. Vis 34. Blanda 5-23 9 21
C10 D10 17. Four Friends 10. NOOR 11-21 12 18
Cl1l D11 14. Allegaartije 6. Smit Linse 19-29 12 18
Cl2 D12 4. Colorao 20. FiNo 25-14 18 12
Cl3 D13 33. Missao Impossiv 32. Sticky Fingers 32-15 20 10
Cl4 D14 29. Madeira 19. Swest 14-21 13 17
Results round 12

Tables nr. name nr. name IMPs VPs
Al Bl 5. Baleal 11. The Red Devils 7-40 5 25
A2 B2 23. Brantsma 1. Van Helsing 6-24 9 21
A3 B3 3. Dream Team 9. Arno 11-8 16 14
A4 B4 24. Haskol 12. Odden 6-10 14 16
A5 B5 21. Riga 22. Broek 17-0 20 10
Cl D1 13. Rui Pinto 35. Limmen 8-15 13 17
C2 D2 28. Juan Marquez 27. BerenVangers 8-20 11 19
C3 D3 2. Gabriel 15. Man Utd 15-20 14 16
C4 D4 8. Blakey 16. Atlantik 7-22 10 20
C5 D5 7. Light Cast 18. Kriurnar 43-11 25 5
Co6 D6 37. M M and M 38. X-Trouble 3-18 10 20
CcC7 D7 26. BN 6. Smit Linse 31-18 19 11
C8 D8 4. Colorao 36. Groa 6-5 15 15
C9 D9 31. Jaime Sousa 17. Four Friends 30-31 15 15
C10 D10 30. Fefinanes 33. Missao Impossiv 20-28 13 17
Cl1l D11 14. Allegaartije 25. Vis 11-28 10 20
Cl2 D12 34. Blanda 29. Madeira 26-10 20 10
C13 D13 10. NOOR 19. Swest 14-28 11 19
Cl4 D14 20. FiNo 32. Sticky Fingers 10-1 18 12
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The editors wish thank David Bird and Carel Berendregt for
their priceless help on making these Daily Bulletins.

Rodrigo Martins Soares Pedro Nunes
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Rank Pairld Total%
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110
41
75
81
85
88

105

101
49
45
65
74
91
30
15

29
36
113
89
25
32
53
73
109
10
31
108

44
84
96
14
42
62

61
54
47
21
33
46
64
102
52
69
12

Final Classification Pairs' Tournament

62.88
61.56
60.43
60.08
59.78
58.16
58.08
57.82
57.78
57.55
56.82
56.56
56.08
55.80
55.52
5541
55.18
54.90
54.85
54.49
54.43
5441
54.41
54.33
54.21
54.20
54.07
54.07
54.02
54.01
53.68
53.63
53.22
52.97
52.88
52.68
52.26
52.10
51.93
51.75
51.66
51.21
51.00
50.78
50.77
50.76
50.68
50.67

Names
Runolfur Jonsson - Gunnlaugur Saevarsson
Carel Berendregt - Wietske van Zwol
Nina Anidjar - Diego Brenner
Paulo Sarmento - Antonio Palma
Henne Bvoek - Rob de Grogt
Ingimarsson - Larusson
Lindermann - Obermair
Puerstl - Saurer
Sascha - Beppo
Veksha Nataliza - Rubins Karlins
Wartena - Brantsma
Carlos Pimenta - Manuel Oliveira
Becker Erkki - Salmela Esa
Vladimir Gonca - Maris Purgailis
Eltje Schippers - Rene Stienen
Miguel Teixeira - Rodrigo M Soares
Maria Victoria Simon - Clara Artigas
Costa Constantin - Fulga Cristian
Nuno Matos - Rui S Santos
Montserrat Mestres - Jon Sveindal
Juliano Barbosa - Rui Pinto
Hege Falster - Asle Lutken
Joao Machado - Jose Macedo
Mommers - Snepvangers
Paulo G Pereira - Jorge Cruzeiro
Hans Metselaar - Jan De Winter
Halldor Thorvaldsson - Gudlaugur Svensson
Beppie Bredenoort - Geert Jan Rosebeek
Kristinsson - Svanbergsson
Nuno Paz - Carlos Luiz
Hrannar Erlingsson - Svein Runar Eiriksson
Snock - Nankman
Gerard Limmen - Jan Tulp
Bruno Macedo - Nuno Martins
Omar Olgeirsson - Julius Sigurjonsson
Dan Zara - Alez Elian
Hansen - Babsch
Palmason - Jonmundsson
Luis Sampaio - Luis Silva
A.Nobel - C.Nobel
Blakey - Blakey
Pancha Novo - Paz Tapias
Bjornsson - Tryggvason
Maurice Bonne - Lukde Puydt
Gisli Tryggvason - Leifur Kristjansson
G.Esmeraldo - R.Snapper
Alexander - Alexander
Elisa - Linse John

Session%
58.22
59.65
56.05
65.63
60.78
57.98
55.60
63.53
56.29
65.63
52.38
62.57
52.40
56.63
49.10
52.07
52.71
55.95
55.57
52.54
53.03
59.98
57.09
51.04
56.60
44,57
53.52
56.80
53.71
47.70
56.06
58.15
54.29
47.28
49.17
58.30
49.88
53.68
46.28
55.68
54.87
53.87
46.98
52.39
46.85
47.08
57.73
54.23

S.Rank
10
7
20
1
5
12
23
3
18
2
42
4
40
16
57
43
38
21
24
39
36
6
14
46
17
75
33
15
31
62
19
11
28
65
55
9
50
32
71
22
25
30
67
41
69
66
13
29
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

51
48
56
13
67
11
3
72
111
115
34
93
24
92
103
50
35
23

112
86

70
16
43
83
55
116

68
76
27
63
22
107

26
104
87
66
114
106
71
82
95
94
90
28

50.45
50.28
50.14
50.11
50.03
49.75
49.30
49.28
48.77
48.62
48.60
48.59
48.55
48.54
48.33
48.33
48.20
48.00
47.97
47.74
47.65
47.50
47.17
46.65
46.29
46.15
45.99
45.76
45.76
45.74
45.16
44.96
44.92
44.50
44.41
44.29
44.26
44.22
43.64
43.27
41.57
41.35
40.59
39.42
39.13
33.94
27.63
24.86

Stellingwerff. - Ommeren
Marina Moniz - Helena Alvarez-Rows
Fleischmann - Fleischmann
Gitte Hecht-Johanssen - Traian Hristoff
Miguel Ascencao - Ricardo Fernandes
Erla Sugurjonsd. - Sigfus Thordarson
Mangset - Anne Rydning
Bjorn Valen - Dieneke Balder
Adriano Medeiros - Horacio Franco
Henrique Ribeiro - Pedro Nunes
Virgilio Mota - Jose A Fernandes
Sigurjonsdottir - Magnusdottir
Alexandre Rodrigues - Ricardo Brandao
Jaime Sousa - Antonio Valente
Alda Gudnadottir - Hrafnhildur Skuladottir
Gabriel Gislason - Gisli Steingrimsson
Jaap vd Berg - Anne-Marie vd Berg
Dominique - Karen
Hjalmarsdottir - Gudjonsdottir
Smit - Smit-Hertog
Nuno Mata - Pedro Morgado
Schilder - Sprenkeling
Cirilo Araujo - Joao Vasco Costa
Inger Sausten - Ric Sausten
Ana Ferro - Juan Marquez
Manuel Pombo - Ricardo Varela
Maria Luisa M.-Casal - M.Luisa Rodriguez-Pereira
Palsdottir - Fridrchsdottir
Mercedes Martin - Clara Hernandez
Frederico Teixeira - Bruno Neves
Bjorn Odden - Candido Cunha
Andrea Muliar - Peter Steiner
P.Linssen - M.W.Linssen
Hoes - Bartelomij
John Freitas - Joaquim Trindade
Sulev Ulp - Erkky Valmra
Marit Johnson - Jon Svenningsen
Bodil Halgerud - Harald Halgerud
Gudnadottir - Durborgar
Ana Garcia - Concha Rodriguez
Jose Garcia San Roman - Julia Roa Alonso Bartol
Larusdottir - Eyjolfsson
Maria - Eduardo
Dolores Castineira - Flora Sanchez
Eva Newermann - Line Newermann
Ana Maria Ferreiro - Emma Carreira
Pilar Martinez - Guadalupe Perez
Purificacion - Olimpia Freire

45.96
52.77
50.24
54.67
41.71
51.63
50.22
46.96
42.36
46.71
59.27
47.30
50.05
48.16
53.07
46.15
49.85
42.08
49.57
43.11
53.50
43.30
54.53
49.09
44.01
49.22
44.96
44.07
48.73
49.13
44.45
41.63
40.62
49.79
47.58
42.53
47.79
51.42
43.57
38.25
43.73
39.90
39.17
41.95
35.81
33.78
27.26
23.35

73
37
47
26
87
44
48
68
84
70

64
49
60
35
72
51
85
53
82
34
81
27
58
78
54
74
77
59
56
76
88
89
52
63
83
61
45
80
92
79
90
91
86
93
94
95
96
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Prizes 2008

The € 27.500 prize money is divided as following:

Open Pairs

1st

3.000,00 €

Open Teams

2nd

2.25000 €

1st

3.500,00 €

3rd

1.750,00 €

2nd

2.400,00 €

4th

1250,00 €

3rd

1.600,00 €

5th

900,00 €

4th

1100,00 €

6th

750,00 €

5th

750,00 €

7th

600,00 €

8th

500,00 €

Special prizes Pairs

Special prizes Teams

1st Foreign

500,00 €

2nd Foreign

250,00 €

1st Portuguese

500,00 €

2nd Portuguese

250,00 €

1st Ladies| 250 €
2nd Ladies| 100 €
1st Mixed| 250 €
2nd Mixed| 100 €
1st Senior| 250 €
2nd Senior| 100 €
1st Junior| 250 €
1st Foreign *| 250 €
1st Portugal| 250 €
1st Madeira| 250 €
2nd Madeira| 100 €

*Special Prizes require a minimum of 8 pairs per category
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Program 2008

Sunday 21.00 Closing Dinner and Prize Giving
(09/11/2008)

Jorge S3a, S. A.

FONCHAL

U]'I'I.d PDI.'[-E. para o J"'-lundu

www. funchal500anos.com



